Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme =~ CRANE GROUP LIMITED (CRG)

ACN/ARSN 008 410 302

1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its Subsidiaries

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010 831 722

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on: 13/10/2009
The previous notice was given to the company on: 31/08/2009
The previous notice was dated: 26/08/2009

2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the
substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a
substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities Previous Notice Present Notice
Person's Votes Voting Power Person's Votes Voting Power
Ordinary Shares 5,846,777 7.5821% 6,694,786 8.6179%

3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate
in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial
holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature Cons_ideration Class &
Date of Person whose Relevant of lee_n in Numb(_a_r of Person’s Votes
Change Interest Changed Change Relation to Securities Affected
Change Affected
Suncorp Metway
Investment
) Management Ltd
Since
Previous Tyndall Investment Refer Annexure 2
Notice Management Ltd
New Zealand Guardian
Trust Company Ltd
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4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Registered Persons Entitled to Nature of Class &
Holder of . Persons
Holder of be Registered as Relevant Number of
Relevant Interest " o Votes
Securities Holder Interest Securities
Refer to Annexures 1 & 2
5. Changes in Association
The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their
association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:
Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of Association
Not Applicable
6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:
Name Address
Refer to Annexure 1
|
Signature
Print Name: C. Chuter Capacity: Company Secretary
Sign Here: Date: 14/10/2009
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Annexure 1

Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder Securities Votes
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 4014
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY !
NSW 2001
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 346
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (RSH) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY
NSW 2001
e e
GCu;r;dF;::J[:;t FIRTH BARBARA A B AGENCY COMPANY LTD 3,000
PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND
New Zealand MS STEPHANIE MARGARET THE NEW ZEALAND
Guardian Trust WIGGINS & THE NEW GUARDIAN TRUST 175
Company Ltd ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD
COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
Tyndall CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Investment NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER AT/HC 13200-14 NDTYAE 66,290
Management Ltd LTD 57 FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS
Tyndall Cc/0 BNII?TF?ARIBAS
Investment 947,321
Management Ltd | AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall A/C CAMBOOYA PTY
Investment CAMBOOYA PTY LTD LIMITED 54,209
Management Ltd GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
CATHOLIC SUPER FUND
| o CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX 279,631
Ma:;’;::;i:tu ; R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE ’
NSW 1225
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Tyndall A/C100F INVESTMENT
Investment NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD MANAGEMENT LTD
Management Ltd IOOF INVESTMENT A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE 248,888

MANAGEMENT LTD

5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
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Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder Securities \Votes
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD A/C M;g&ﬁig::i?EMENT
Investment ACF MERCER INVESTMENT 1,319,393
Management Ltd NOMINEES LTD A/TE 11120-12 WMTYAE
5" FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
JP MORGAN CHASE
Tyndall NOMINEES
Investment NRMA TREASURY LTD LOCKED BAG 7, ROYAL 43,201
Management Ltd EXCHANGE SYDNEY NSW
2000
Tyndall OPTIMIX LTD
Investment OPTIMIX LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS 568 615
Management Ltd PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall PUBLIC TRUSTEE A/C PUBLIC TRUSTEE
Investment AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL 27,364
Management Ltd TERRITORY TERRITORY PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD A/C MARITIME SUPER
Investment ACF A/C 15579-19 MRTYAE 211,864
Management Ltd MARITIME SUPER 5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Investment TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE | A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN 342 543
Management Ltd SHARE VALUE FUND CORE SHARE VALUE FUND
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Investment TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE | A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN 46,262
Management Ltd INCOME FUND SHARE INCOME FUND
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN
Investment WHOLESALE PORTEOLIO SHARE WHOLESALE 1,735,280
Management Ltd PORTFOLIO

GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
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Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder Securities \Votes
OPTIMIX INCOME
Tyndall STRATEGY
Investment OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY C/O BNP PARIBAS 460,654
Management Ltd PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall CAMBOOYA PTY LTD MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Ma':;’;::n";:tu 4 | FOUNDATIONACCOUNT | A/CCAMBOOYAPTYLTD 32,398
FOUNDATION ACCOUNT
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall WILLIAM BUCKLAND A/C WILLIAM BUCKLAND
Investment FOUNDATION FOUNDATION 35,949
Management Ltd PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
WORKERS
Tyndall COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER
Investment 211,664
Management Ltd NOMINAL INSURER C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
Tyndall RAC INSURANCE PTY LTD
Investment RAC INSURANCE GPO BOX 5078 55,725

Management Ltd

SYDNEY NSW 2001

TOTAL UNITS:

6,694,786
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TRADE

PORTFOLIO DATE

AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS

AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC

07/10/2009
07/10/2009
09/10/2009
09/10/2009
13/10/2009
13/10/2009

Annexure 2

TRADE
TYPE

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

NET
AMOUNT

98217.68
46091.33
206907.75
165782.52
664335.3
1273544.38

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO

TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP

01/09/2009
02/09/2009
09/10/2009
09/10/2009
13/10/2009
13/10/2009

CAMBOOYA PTY LTD

CAMB

27/08/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

CAMBOOYA PTY LTD FOUNDATION ACC

VFFF

27/08/2009

Purchases

CATHOLIC SUPER RETIREMENT FUND

CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF

OPTIMIX
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI

09/10/2009
09/10/2009
13/10/2009
13/10/2009

02/09/2009
09/10/2009
09/10/2009
13/10/2009
13/10/2009

IOOF INVESTMENT LTD

IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF

16/09/2009
09/10/2009
09/10/2009
13/10/2009
13/10/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

219777.83
4214.46
171608.31
137502.1
920586.39
480213.47

38805.58

24549.42

28377.31
22731.3
152344.92
79476.39

217859.74
52932.47
42409.49

277234.77

144611.09

103791.3
24177.39
19366.18

127972
66761.08

UNIT
PRICE

10.762152
10.75505
11.0882
11.12
11.35
11.35

10.4442
10.488379
11.088199

11.12
11.35
11.35

10.272199

10.272201

11.088199
11.12
11.35
11.35

10.4884
11.088199
11.12
11.35
11.35

10.9254
11.088199
11.12
11.35
11.35

UNITS

9108
4277
18622
14878
58412
111977

21000

401
15445
12340
80943
42223

3770

2385

2554
2040
13395
6988

20729
4764
3806

24376

12715

9500
2176
1738
11252
5870
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TRADE
PORTFOLIO DATE

MARITIME SUPER PTY LTD
SERF 27/08/2009
SERF 16/09/2009

MERCER INVESTMENT

MERI 22/09/2009
MERI 07/10/2009
MERI 07/10/2009
MERI 09/10/2009
MERI 09/10/2009
MERI 13/10/2009
MERI 13/10/2009
NRMA

NRMA 27/08/2009

NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD

ABL 02/09/2009
ABL 09/10/2009
ABL 09/10/2009
ABL 13/10/2009
ABL 13/10/2009

OPTIMIX INCOME FUND

TOPTI 15/09/2009
PUBLIC TRUSTEE OF ACT

PTACT 16/09/2009
PTACT 09/10/2009
PTACT 09/10/2009
PTACT 13/10/2009
PTACT 13/10/2009

RAA SHAREHOLDER FUND
RSH 25/09/2009

RAC INSURANCE
RACI 07/10/2009

TRADE
TYPE

Purchases
Purchases

Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

Sales

SIM AUSTRALIAN IMPUTATION TRUST

IPT 25/09/2009

Purchases

WILLIAM BUCKLAND FOUNDATION

WBUCK 27/08/2009

Purchases

NET
AMOUNT

137445.88
207949.13

318083.05
129328.58
60715.12
272528.9
218376.52
871897.43
1671472.26

30828.31

2837.66
6277.67
5036.54
33039.34
17241.87

351108.12

5462.7
2722.16
2183.99
9405.69
4913.25

94.36

32372.33

1094.24

25702.26

UNIT
PRICE

10.2722
10.9223

11.1058
10.762152
10.755051

11.0882

11.12
11.35
11.35

10.2722

10.48837
11.088195
11.12
11.35
11.35

10.8005

10.9254
11.088163
11.12
11.35
11.35

10.484

10.8124

10.323019

10.272199

UNITS

13353
19000

28700
11993
5634
24528
19598
76662
146965

2995

270
565
452
2905
1516

32442

500
245
196
827
432

3000

106

2497
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TRADE TRADE NET
PORTFOLIO DATE TYPE AMOUNT

WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER

WCNI 02/09/2009 Purchases 8712.7
WCNI 09/10/2009 Purchases 20199.67
WCNI 09/10/2009  Purchases 16179.34
WCNI 13/10/2009 Purchases 106408.29
WCNI 13/10/2009  Purchases 55501.55

UNIT
PRICE

10.488396
11.088196
11.12
11.35
11.35

UNITS

829
1818
1452
9356
4880
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