#### **Form 604**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## **Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder**

To Company Name/Scheme CRANE GROUP LIMITED (CRG)

ACN/ARSN 008 410 302

#### 1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its Subsidiaries

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010 831 722

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on: 13/10/2009
The previous notice was given to the company on: 31/08/2009

The previous notice was dated: 26/08/2009

#### 2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities	Previous Notice		Present Notice	
	Person's Votes Voting Power		Person's Votes	Voting Power
Ordinary Shares	5,846,777	7.5821%	6,694,786	8.6179%

#### 3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected
Since	Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd				
Previous Notice	Tyndall Investment Management Ltd		Refer	Annexure 2	
	New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	1			

#### 4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of Securities	Persons Entitled to be Registered as Holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Class & Number of Securities	Persons Votes
Refer to Annexures			1 & 2		

### 5. Changes in Association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of Association
Not Applicable	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
Refer to	Annexure 1	

# **Signature**

Print Name:	C. Chuter	Capacity:	Company Secretary
Sign Here:		Date:	14/10/2009

## **Annexure 1**

Relevant Interest Holder	Registered Holder of Securities	Registration Details	Person's Votes
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	4,014
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (RSH)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	346
New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	FIRTH BARBARA A B AGENCY	THE NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND	3,000
New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	MS STEPHANIE MARGARET WIGGINS & THE NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LIMITED	THE NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND	175
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C 13200-14 NDTYAE 5 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	66,290
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	947,321
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CAMBOOYA PTY LTD	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C CAMBOOYA PTY LIMITED GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	54,209
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	279,631
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE 5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	248,888

Relevant Interest Holder	Registered Holder of Securities	Registration Details	Person's Votes
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD ACF MERCER INVESTMENT NOMINEES LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C MERCER INVESTMENT NOMINEES LTD A/C 11120-12 WMTYAE 5 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	1,319,393
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NRMA TREASURY LTD	JP MORGAN CHASE NOMINEES LOCKED BAG 7 , ROYAL EXCHANGE SYDNEY NSW 2000	43,201
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	OPTIMIX LTD	OPTIMIX LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	568,615
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	27,364
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD ACF MARITIME SUPER	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C MARITIME SUPER A/C 15579-19 MRTYAE 5 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	211,864
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	342,543
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	46,262
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	1,735,280

Relevant Interest Holder	Registered Holder of Securities	Registration Details	Person's Votes
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY	OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	460,654
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CAMBOOYA PTY LTD FOUNDATION ACCOUNT	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C CAMBOOYA PTY LTD FOUNDATION ACCOUNT	32,398
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	WILLIAM BUCKLAND FOUNDATION	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C WILLIAM BUCKLAND FOUNDATION PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	35,949
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER	WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	211,664
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	RAC INSURANCE	RAC INSURANCE PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	55,725

**TOTAL UNITS:** 6,694,786

## **Annexure 2**

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS
AAAD CADITAL	INIVESTORS				
AMP CAPITAL		Demokrata	00247.60	10.763453	0400
AMPC	07/10/2009	Purchases	98217.68	10.762152	9108
AMPC	07/10/2009	Purchases	46091.33	10.75505	4277
AMPC	09/10/2009	Purchases Purchases	206907.75	11.0882	18622
AMPC	09/10/2009		165782.52	11.12	14878
AMPC	13/10/2009	Purchases	664335.3	11.35	58412
AMPC	13/10/2009	Purchases	1273544.38	11.35	111977
TYNDALL AUS	TRALIAN SHAR	E WHOLESALE	PORTFOLIO		
TASWP	01/09/2009	Purchases	219777.83	10.4442	21000
TASWP	02/09/2009	Purchases	4214.46	10.488379	401
TASWP	09/10/2009	Purchases	171608.31	11.088199	15445
TASWP	09/10/2009	Purchases	137502.1	11.12	12340
TASWP	13/10/2009	Purchases	920586.39	11.35	80943
TASWP	13/10/2009	Purchases	480213.47	11.35	42223
CAMBOOYA F			20005 50	40.272400	2770
CAMB	27/08/2009	Purchases	38805.58	10.272199	3770
CAMBOOYA F	TY LTD FOUND	ATION ACC			
VFFF	27/08/2009	Purchases	24549.42	10.272201	2385
CATHOLIC SU	PER RETIREMEI	NT FUND			
CSRF	09/10/2009	Purchases	28377.31	11.088199	2554
CSRF	09/10/2009	Purchases	22731.3	11.12	2040
CSRF	13/10/2009	Purchases	152344.92	11.35	13395
CSRF	13/10/2009	Purchases	79476.39	11.35	6988
OPTIMIX					
OPTIVITA	02/09/2009	Purchases	217859.74	10.4884	20729
OPTI	02/09/2009	Purchases	52932.47	11.088199	4764
	09/10/2009	Purchases		11.000199	
OPTI	• •		42409.49		3806
OPTI	13/10/2009	Purchases	277234.77	11.35	24376
OPTI	13/10/2009	Purchases	144611.09	11.35	12715
IOOF INVEST	MENT LTD				
IOOF	16/09/2009	Sales	103791.3	10.9254	9500
IOOF	09/10/2009	Purchases	24177.39	11.088199	2176
IOOF	09/10/2009	Purchases	19366.18	11.12	1738
IOOF	13/10/2009	Purchases	127972	11.35	11252
IOOF	13/10/2009	Purchases	66761.08	11.35	5870

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS			
MARITIME SU	JPER PTY LTD							
SERF	27/08/2009	Purchases	137445.88	10.2722	13353			
SERF	16/09/2009	Purchases	207949.13	10.9223	19000			
MFRCFR INVE	MERCER INVESTMENT							
MERI	22/09/2009	Sales	318083.05	11.1058	28700			
MERI	07/10/2009	Purchases	129328.58	10.762152	11993			
MERI	07/10/2009	Purchases	60715.12	10.755051	5634			
MERI	09/10/2009	Purchases	272528.9	11.0882	24528			
MERI	09/10/2009	Purchases	218376.52	11.12	19598			
MERI	13/10/2009	Purchases	871897.43	11.35	76662			
MERI	13/10/2009	Purchases	1671472.26	11.35	146965			
NRMA								
NRMA	27/08/2009	Purchases	30828.31	10.2722	2995			
NSW/ RUSINES	SS CHAMBER LT	.D						
ABL	02/09/2009	Purchases	2837.66	10.48837	270			
ABL	09/10/2009	Purchases	6277.67	11.088195	565			
ABL	09/10/2009	Purchases	5036.54	11.033133	452			
ABL	13/10/2009	Purchases	33039.34	11.12	2905			
ABL	13/10/2009	Purchases	17241.87	11.35	1516			
ADL	13/10/2009	Fulcilases	1/241.0/	11.55	1310			
OPTIMIX INC	OME FUND							
TOPTI	15/09/2009	Purchases	351108.12	10.8005	32442			
PUBLIC TRUS	TEE OF ACT							
PTACT	16/09/2009	Sales	5462.7	10.9254	500			
PTACT	09/10/2009	Purchases	2722.16	11.088163	245			
PTACT	09/10/2009	Purchases	2183.99	11.12	196			
PTACT	13/10/2009	Purchases	9405.69	11.35	827			
PTACT	13/10/2009	Purchases	4913.25	11.35	432			
RAA SHAREH	OLDER FUND							
RSH	25/09/2009	Purchases	94.36	10.484	9			
RAC INSURAN	ICE							
RACI	07/10/2009	Sales	32372.33	10.8124	3000			
SIM AUSTRAL	IAN IMPUTATI	ON TRUST						
IPT	25/09/2009	Purchases	1094.24	10.323019	106			
	, 55, _665	0			_00			
WILLIAM BUC	KLAND FOUND	ATION						
WBUCK	27/08/2009	Purchases	25702.26	10.272199	2497			

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS
WORKERS CO	MPENSATION I	NOMINAL INSU	RER		
WCNI	02/09/2009	Purchases	8712.7	10.488396	829
WCNI	09/10/2009	Purchases	20199.67	11.088196	1818
WCNI	09/10/2009	Purchases	16179.34	11.12	1452
WCNI	13/10/2009	Purchases	106408.29	11.35	9356
WCNI	13/10/2009	Purchases	55501.55	11.35	4880